

### Declaration of Conformity (No: F01U359551-UK)

[UK]

#### Product model/product:

F.01U.362.424	DIP-5244IG-4HD Management Appliance 4x4TB
F.01U.362.423	DIP-5248IG-4HD Management Appliance 4x8TB
F.01U.362.422	DIP-524CIG-4HD Management Appliance 4x12TB
F.01U.361.821	DIP-5240IG-00N Management Appliance w/o HDD
F.01U.359.552	DIP-5244GP-4HD Management Appliance GPU 4x4TB
F.01U.359.553	DIP-5248GP-4HD Management Appliance GPU 4x8TB
F.01U.359.551	DIP-5240GP-00N Management Appliance GPU wo HD
	DIP-524CGP-4HD Management Appliance GPU 4x12TB
F.01U.362.421	DIP-AIO4-HDD 4TB HDD for DIVAR IP all in one
F.01U.362.420	DIP-AIO8-HDD 8TB HDD for DIVAR IP all in one
F.01U.362.419	DIP-AIO12-HDD 12TB HDD for DIVAR IP all in one

#### Name and address of the manufacturer or his authorised representative:

Bosch Security Systems B.V. Torenallee 49 NL-5617 BA Eindhoven The Netherlands

This declaration of conformity is issued under the sole responsibility of the manufacturer.

## The object of the declaration described above is in conformity with the relevant statutory requirements:

- The Electromagnetic Compatibility Regulations 2016

- The Electrical Equipment (Safety) Regulations 2016

- The Restriction of the Use of Certain Hazardous Substances in Electrical and Electronic Equipment Regulations 2012

# References to the relevant harmonised standards used, including the date of the standard, or references to the other technical specifications, including the date of the specification, in relation to which conformity is declared:

EN IEC 63000: 2018 EN 55035:2017 EN61000-3-3:2013 EN61000-3-2:2014 EN62368-1:2014 /A11:2017 EN55032: 2015 /AC: 2016

Signed for and on behalf of: Eindhoven, 11-02-2022

Senior Vice President Business Unit Video Systems and Solutions, **Michael Seiter** 

Vice President Software & Solutions, Alexandar Okuka